and 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2020, the TDC notified the Village of its approval of funding 

allocation for the beach cleaning and maintenance at the public beaches, roadside recreational 

areas and beach park facilities in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars 

($99,000.00) per fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, the TDC provided the Village a new three (3)-year Grant Award Agreement 

(Contract ID#2500) through September 30, 2023, which requires approval by the Village Council 

of Islamorada (the "Village Council") prior to execution by the Monroe County Board of County

[...]

procurement regulations and policies to which it is subject, and shall provide 
Grantor documentation of the procurement requirements applicable to the 
project and compliance therewith. 

3. AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT. The Grantor shall provide an 
amount not to exceed $99,000 (Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars District IV funding) per fiscal 
year, for materials and services used to improve the property. Reimbursement request 
must show that Grantee has paid in full for materials and services relating to the project 
prior to seeking the 100% (one hundred percent) reimbursement from Grantor.